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    No.     Name                                                    Pos.           Gr.         Hgt. 

        1     Ella Wolfe                                            A                 12         6-1 

        2     Josie Jones                                           M                11         5-3 

        3     Anni Bos                                              A                 10         5-6 

        4     Arden Fenstermacher                      D                 10         5-5 

        5     Claire Dickman                                   G                   9         5-6 

        6     Celine Zinda                                        D                 12         5-5 

        7     Lily Kubler                                            M                  9         5-2 

        8     Brooklyn Larson                                D                 11         5-6 

        9     Sophie Thompson                             G                 12         5-8 

      10     Emma Pearson                                  A                   9         5-2 

      11     Reagan Kubler                                    M                11         5-3 

      12     London Monahan                              D                   9         5-6 

      14     Madeline Murphy                              A                 11         5-5 

      15     Libby Pilgrim                                       M                  9         5-6 

      16     Abby McNamara                                A                 12         5-8 

      17     Sophia Hooverson                            D                 12         5-8 

      18     Lyla Brtek                                            D                 11         5-9 

      19     Kamryn Schletty                                D                 12         5-9 

      21     Harper Larson                                    D                   9         5-10 

      22     Harper Bradley                                   M                  9         5-6 

      23     Olivia Osterhues                                D                 11         5-6 

      28     Vanessa Pedersen                            A                 10         5-4 

      29     Gretchen Whitten                             A                 10         6-0 

      34     Ashlee Anderson                               A                 12         5-2 

 
Head Coach: Alice Jones (Williams College, 2001) 

Career Record/Years: 44-16/5 yrs 
School Record/Years: 44-16/5 yrs 

School Facts

Statistics

District Administrator 
Dr. Nicholas Ouellette 

 
Principal 

Michael Ballard 
 
Athletic Director 

Aaron Moen 
 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Hilda Nuutinen 
Beth Nuutinen 
Grace Jones 
Mackenzie Madden 
Olivia Swenka 

 
School Colors 

Navy, White & Grey 
 
School Enrollment 

1732 
 
Captain(s) 

Josie Jones 
Reagan Kubler 
Olivia Osterhues 
Kamryn Schletty 

 
Managers(s) 

Erin Madigan 
Gabby Schock 
Leah Milchak

No.  Name                                    GM        G       A     Pts.   SOG     GB     GW 
   2   Josie Jones                             15     45     28     118      69     20       - - 
   1   Ella Wolfe                              15     36     23       95      55        7       - - 
 11   Reagan Kubler                      15     37     10       84      58     25       - - 
 28   Vanessa Pedersen              15     25     17       67      32        7       - - 
 29   Gretchen Whitten                15     27     10       64      45     14       - - 
 15   Libby Pilgrim                         15     18     10       46      22     20       - - 
 16   Abby McNamara                  15     10        7       27      12        9       - - 
 22   Harper Bradley                     13     11        3       25      18        9       - - 
 10   Emma Pearson                       8        5        3       13         8        3       - - 
 14   Madeline Murphy                  4        4        2       10         6        2       - - 
   3   Anni Bos                                   5        2        3          7         5        2       - - 
   7   Lily Kubler                                5        3        0          6         3        3       - - 
 12   London Monahan                15        3        0          6         3        7       - - 
 34   Ashlee Anderson                    9        2        1          5         2        5       - - 
 21   Harper Larson                         6        0        2          2         0        2       - - 
 23   Olivia Osterhues                  15        0        1          1         1     18       - - 
   8   Brooklyn Larson                     6        0        1          1         1        5       - - 
   4   Arden Fenstermacher          8        0        0          0         0        2       - - 
   6   Celine Zinda                             6        0        0          0         0                 - - 
 17   Sophia Hooverson                 5        0        0          0         0        2       - - 
 18   Lyla Brtek                              15        0        0          0         0        4       - - 
 19   Kamryn Schletty                  15        0        0          0         0     17       - - 
   9   Sophie Thompson               15        0        0          0         0        7       - - 
Team Totals                                  15   192     98     482   285   183       - - 
 
No.  Name                       Min.   GA   GAA   Svs.   SOG    Sv%    W    L     T   SO 
   9   Sophie  
            Thompson         1350    71   4.70      54   125   .430   15   0     0      2 
   5   Claire Dickman            0      0   0.00        0         0   .000      0    0     0      0 
Team Totals                 1350    71   4.21      54   125   .432   15   0     0      2 

Hudson  RAIDERS
Independent

2025 Results 
Regular Season Record: 14-0 

Complete Season Record: 18-0 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
De Pere/West De Pere                         W                 18-2 

Notre Dame de la Baie Ac. Co-op      W                 14-5 

Hortonville Co-op                                   W                 18-3 

Superior                                                    W                 22-0 

Simley (MN)                                             W                 11-5 

Mahtomedi (MN)                                    W                 13-3 

Gentry Academy (MN)                          W              12-11 

Andover (MN)                                          W                 15-0 

Blaine (MN)                                              W                 15-4 

Moundsview (MN)                                  W                 17-6 

Centennial (MN)                                      W                 16-9 

Kettle Moraine/Badger                         W                 10-4 

University School of Milwaukee        W              16-12 

Gentry Academy (MN)                          W                   8-7 

Sun Prairie East/West*                        W                 22-0 

Waunakee*                                              W                 21-5 

Verona Area/Mount Horeb#               W                 20-2 

Edgewood Sacred Heart Co-op#       W                 22-6 

* - Regional   # - Sectional
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    No.     Name                                                    Pos.           Gr.         Hgt. 
        1     Ella Mautz                                           M                12         5-4 
        2     Emerson Kukuk                                 A                   9         5-7 
        3     Maria Swanson                                  A                 11         5-3 
        4     Eden Matthews                                 A/M           10         5-10 
        5     Lila Kohlmann                                    A                   9         5-4 
        7     Gabriella Bullock                                D                 11         5-6 
        8     Lauren Roembke                               M                11         5-5 
        9     Stella Moose                                       D                 10         5-2 
      10     Mia Gray                                              M                10         5-6 
      11     Sydney Quella                                    A                 12         5-6 
      12     Maggie Magill                                     A                 12         5-6 
      13     Evelyn Riordan                                   M                10         5-3 
      14     Nemi Mehta                                        D                 10         5-3 
      15     Brynn Herger                                      M                10         5-7 
      17     Madison Stahl                                    D                 10         5-7 
      18     Mya Kreblin                                         A                 12         5-3 
      20     Annabell Eckstein                              A                 10         5-2 
      21     Isabella Dretzka                                 M                10         5-7 
      25     Sophia Hoffman                                D                 12         5-7 
      28     Reagan Maggio                                  G                   9         5-3 
      30     Anastassia Morrow                          D                 11         5-5 
      32     Molly Hudson                                     A                   9         5-4 
      35     Bridget Duffy                                      D                 12         5-2 
      36     Cora Halvorsen                                  D/M           10         5-4 
      44     Neiva Riordan                                     A                 11         5-4 
      47     Hannah Aylsworth                            D                 12         5-10 
      49     Britain Farrar                                      D                 12         5-6 
      50     Norah Didenko                                   D                 10         5-4 
      53     Maria Spicuzza-Pesicek                  A                 10         5-5 
      64     Kaitlyn Blehovde                               G                 10         5-7 
      71     Reese Soik                                           G                 11         5-5 

 
Head Coach: Mike Magill 

Career Record/Years: 79-32/9 yrs 
School Record/Years: 79-32/9 yrs

School Facts

Statistics

District Administrator 
Steve Plum 

 
Principal 

Justin Bestor 
 
Athletic Director 

Ryan Tomczyk 
 
Assistant Coach(es) 

Lisa Mautz 
Joe Greenspan 
Carter Greenspan 
Robyn Schanau 
John Ramage 

 
School Colors 

Navy & Gold 
 
School Enrollment 

2567 
 
Captain(s) 

Ella Mautz 
Mya Kreblin 
Bridget Duffy 

 
Managers(s) 

Jaime Dretzka 
 
Statistician 

Austin Mautz 
 
Athletic Trainer 

Nicole Arnold 
 
Sport X (formerly Twitter) 

@KM_Athletics

No.  Name                                    GM        G       A     Pts.   SOG     GB     GW 
   1   Ella Mautz                             18     77     37     114      95     44       - - 
 18   Mya Kreblin                           17     37     35       72      52     20       - - 
 10   Mia Gray                                17     44        8       52      68     28       - - 
 44   Neiva Riordan                       17     10     20       30      18     17       - - 
 12   Maggie Magill                       17     16     11       27      39     12       - - 
 21   Isabella Dretzka                   17     16        4       20      27     16       - - 
   2   Emerson Kukuk                   17     15        3       18      27     20       - - 
 11   Sydney Quella                         9        5        7       12         5        0       - - 
 13   Evelyn Riordan                       8        6        0          6      10        6       - - 
 15   Brynn Herger                        18        5        1          6         7        8       - - 
 32   Molly Hudson                          6        2        2          4         3        2       - - 
   5   Lila Kohlmann                         5        0        1          1         0        3       - - 
 20   Annabell Eckstein                  4        1        0          1         2        1       - - 
 53   Maria Spicuzza-Pesicek       3        1        0          1         1        1       - - 
   3   Maria Swanson                      2        0        0          0         0        0       - - 
   4   Eden Matthews                      5        0        0          0         0        1       - - 
   7   Gabriella Bullock                    4        0        0          0         0        2       - - 
   8   Lauren Roembke                    3        0        0          0         0        0       - - 
   9   Stella Moose                           5        0        0          0         0        2       - - 
 14   Nemi Mehta                            4        0        0          0         0        0       - - 
 17   Madison Stahl                         4        0        0          0         0        0       - - 
 25   Sophia Hoffman                     9        0        0          0         0        1       - - 
 30   Anastassia Morrow               4        0        0          0         0        0       - - 
 35   Bridget Duffy                        18        0        0          0         0     21       - - 
 36   Cora Halvorsen                    16        0        0          0         0     10       - - 
 47   Hannah Aylsworth              16        0        0          0         0        9       - - 
 49   Britain Farrar                        15        0        0          0         0        5       - - 
 50   Norah Didenko                       4        0        0          0         0        1       - - 
Team Totals                                  18   157     92     249   258   185       - - 
 
No.  Name                       Min.   GA   GAA   Svs.   SOG    Sv%    W    L     T   SO 
   9   Stella Moose             24      714.00        1         8   .125      0    0     0      0 
 28  Reagan Maggio     204    31   7.29      14      45   .311      3    1     0      0 
 64  Kaitlyn Blehovde   372    64   8.26      57   121   .471      4    2     0      0 
 71  Reese Soik              216    27   6.00      37      64   .578      5    0     0      0 
Team Totals                    816 12912.65   109   238   .458   12   3     0      0 

Kettle Moraine/Badger  LASERS
Classic Eight Conference

2025 Results 
Regular Season Record: 15-3 

Conference Record: 9-1 

Conference Place: 1st Place  

Complete Season Record: 19-3 

Opponent                                               W/L             Score 
Oconomowoc/Pewaukee                    W                 15-6 
Brookfield East/Central                        W              13-12 
Mukwonago Co-op                                 L               11-12 
Arrowhead                                               W                   8-4 
Waukesha West Co-op                         W                 18-5 
Whitefish Bay Co-op                             W                 15-7 
Muskego                                                   W                   9-7 
Mukwonago Co-op                                W                 11-7 
Janesville Craig Co-op                           W                 18-1 
Oconomowoc/Pewaukee                    W                 13-4 
Arrowhead                                               W                 11-9 
Waukesha West Co-op                         W                 18-3 
Hudson                                                       L                  4-10 
De Pere/West De Pere                         W                 15-5 
Notre Dame de la Baie Ac. Co-op      W       13-12 (ot) 
Muskego                                                   W                 10-7 
University School of Milwaukee         L               10-11 
Middleton                                                 W                 21-7 
Homestead*                                            W                 19-3 
Muskego*                                                 W                 10-8 
Arrowhead#                                             W                   9-6 
University School of Milwaukee#      W                 10-7 
* - Regional   # - Sectional


